
Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No. DATE

MANUFACTURER  ISEKI & CO., LTD.

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME

｢TJV983｣

「MF4510」

｢TJV883｣

｢MF4509｣

｢TJV783｣

「MF4508」

｢TJV703｣

｢MF4507｣

｢TJV623｣

｢MF4506｣

TOTAL

WDR-T218F

WDR-T219F

WDR-T220F

2015-2016

4

2

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

３９５０ November 30, 2016

2014-2015 2

Because the welding strength of the mount is short in the
right side fuel tank installation bracket of the  agricultural
tractor, a mount may be cracked by the run vibration.
Therefore, the use in the condition may lead to progresses a
crack, and a fuel tank inclines,and in the worst case
scenario, the fuel tank might fall off.

2016
WDR-T216F

WDR-T217F

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

2014-2016 144

2014-2016 78

6

589

2014-2016 164

2014-2016 101

2015-2016 8

2014-2016 80

2014-2016


