## VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

## Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	3 9 5 0		DATE	November 30, 2016
MANUFACTURER	ISEKI & CO., LTD.			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Because the welding strength of the mount is short in the right side fuel tank installation bracket of the agricultural tractor, a mount may be cracked by the run vibration. Therefore, the use in the condition may lead to progresses a crack, and a fuel tank inclines, and in the worst case scenario, the fuel tank might fall off.			
ТҮРЕ	COMMERCIAL NAME		MODEL YEAR CALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
WDR-T216F	「TJV983」	201	4-2016	144
	「MF4510」	2016		6
WDR-T217F	「TJV883」	2014-2016		78
	「MF4509」	2014-2015		2
WDR-T218F	「TJV783」	2014-2016		164
	「MF4508」	2015-2016		2
WDR-T219F	「TJV703」	2014-2016		101
	「MF4507」	2015-2016		8
WDR-T220F	「TJV623」	2014-2016		80
	「MF4506」	2014-2016		4
			TOTAL	589